
1 Barrosa, Jorge S/R HOR-heh bar-RO-sah

17 Lovullo, Torey (luh-VEL-oh) Manager 2 Perdomo, Geraldo S/R HER-all-doh  per-DOH-mo

36 McKay, Dave First Base Coach 4 Marte, Ketel S/R keh-TELL mar-TAY

71 House, J.R. Third Base Coach 5 Thomas, Alek L/L

72 Dew, Owen Assistant Pitching Coach 6 * Vargas, Ildemaro S/R eel-deh-MAH-roh

73 Denker, Travis Assistant Hitting Coach 7 Carroll, Corbin L/R

74 Mather, Joe Hitting Coach 8 McCann, James R/R

75 Easley, Damion Assistant Hitting Coach 10 Lawlar, Jordan R/R

76 Cepeda, Wellington Bullpen Coach 11 * Mercado, Oscar R/R

77 Kaplan, Brian Pitching Coach 12 Gurriel, Lourdes Jr. R/R

82 Banister, Jeff Bench Coach 13 Tawa, Tim R/R TAH-wah

88 Larkin, Shaun Infield Coach 14 Moreno, Gabriel R/R

16 * Ross, Joe RHP

LINEUP 18 * Amaya, Jacob R/R

2 Perdomo, Geraldo (S) SS 19 Nelson, Ryne RHP

13 Tawa, Tim DH 21 * Baker, Luken R/R

26 Smith, Pavin (L) 1B 22 Sewald, Paul RHP SEE-wald

28 Arenado, Nolan 3B 23 Gallen, Zac RHP

6 * Vargas, Ildemaro (S) 2B 24 Strowd, Kade RHP

10 Lawlar, Jordan CF 25 Del Castillo, Adrian L/R dell Kahs-tee-yo

86 * Waldschmidt, Ryan LF 26 Smith, Pavin L/L PAY-vin

93 * Jones, Druw RF 28 Arenado, Nolan R/R

35 * Garcia, Aramis C 29 Kelly, Merrill RHP

23 Gallen, Zac RHP 30 Díaz, Yilber RHP

31 Locklear, Tyler R/R

PITCHERS 32 Pfaadt, Brandon RHP Fought

16 # Rey, Carlos LHP 33 Puk A.J. LHP Puck

27 # Anderson, Casey RHP 34 Soroka, Michael RHP suh-ROW-kah 

32 # Short, Avery LHP 35 * Garcia, Aramis R/R AIR-uh-miss

53 # Díaz, Indigo RHP 37 Ginkel, Kevin RHP

61 Ray, Dylan RHP 38 * Law, Derek RHP

65 * Dubin, Shawn RHP 39 Burnes, Corbin RHP

68 * Carrillo, Gerardo RHP 40 * Jarvis, Bryce RHP

70 * Giesting, Spencer LHP 41 Santana, Carlos S/R

78 * Morillo, Alfred  RHP 43 * Loaisiga, Jonathan RHP lo-AI-see-gah

90 * Durke, Hayden  RHP 45 Clarke, Taylor RHP

99 Jameson, Drey RHP 46 * Curtiss, John RHP

47 * Henry, Tommy LHP

CATCHERS B/T 48 Walston, Blake LHP

66 * O’Neill, Matt R/R 49 * Campbell, Isaiah RHP

94 * Logan, Gavin L/R 50 Abner, Philip LHP

52 Burgos, Juan RHP BOOR-gohs

INFIELDERS B/T 53 * Fernandez, Junior RHP

11 # Walters, Jean S/R 54 * Rashi, Taylor RHP Rah-shee

21 * Baker, Luken R/R 55 Garcia, Brandyn  LHP

79 Fernandez, Jose R/R 56 Hoffmann, Andrew RHP

85 * Melendez, Ivan R/R 57 Rodriguez, Eduardo LHP

91 * Groover, LuJames R/R 58 Drake, Kohl  LHP Cole

96 * McLaughlin, Ben L/R 59 * Hatch, Tom RHP

98 * Troy, Tommy R/R 60 Bratt, Mitch LHP

61 Ray, Dylan RHP

OUTFIELDERS B/T 62 * Robinson, Kristian R/R

11 * Mercado, Oscar R/R 63 Martinez, Justin RHP

62 * Robinson, Kristian R/R 64 Mena, Cristian RHP MEN-ah

95 * Vukovich, A.J. R/R 65 * Dubin, Shawn RHP

66 * O’Neill, Matt R/R

67 Morillo, Juan RHP Moh-REE-yo

68 * Carrillo, Gerardo RHP Kahr-REE-yo

70 * Giesting, Spencer LHP GEE-sting

78 * Morillo, Alfred  RHP Moh-REE-yo

79 Fernandez, Jose R/R

80 * Eagen, Daniel RHP

81 Thompson, Ryan RHP

85 * Melendez, Ivan R/R

86 * Waldschmidt, Ryan R/R

87 * Sims, Landon RHP

89 * Lin, Yu-Min LHP

90 * Durke, Hayden  RHP

91 * Groover, LuJames R/R Loo-James

92 Holman, Grant RHP

93 * Jones, Druw R/R Drew

94 * Logan, Gavin L/R

95 * Vukovich, A.J. R/R Voo-koh-vich

96 * McLaughlin, Ben L/R

97 * Torin, Cristofer R/R toh-REEN

98 * Troy, Tommy R/R

99 Jameson, Drey RHP
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